3.0n June 29, 2025, the Company has entered nto a share purchase agreement (“SPA”) with Torrent Pharmaceuticals Limited (*Acquirer*) and Tau Investment Holdings Pte. Ltd. ("Tau"), 
promoter of the Company. Under the terms of the SPA, Torrent has agreed to acquire 7,44,81,519 (Seven Crore Forty-Four Lakh Eighty-One Thousand Five Hundred and Nineteen) equity 
shares of the Company from Tau. Consequently, Torrent, as contemplated under the SPA and subject to receipt of the required statutory approvals and compliance with the SEBI (SAST) 
Regulations, will acquire control over the Company, and shall be classified as the ‘promoter’ of the Company in accordance with the provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

[...]

3..0n June 29, 2025, the Company has entered into a share purchase agreement (“SPA”) with Torrent Pharmaceuticals Limited ("Acquirer”) and Tau Investment 
Holdings Pte. Ltd. ("Tau"), promoter of the Company. Under the terms of the SPA, Torrent has agreed to acquire 7,44,81,519 (Seven Crore Forty-Four Lakh Eighty- 
One Thousand Five Hundred and Nineteen) equity shares of the Company from Tau. Consequently, Torrent, as contemplated under the SPA and subject to receipt of 
the required statutory approvals and compliance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, will acquire control over the Company, and shall be classified as the ‘promoter’ of